

2024CPT.06.10.10261.1

TIP NO

10.320 MILES

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
RESURFACING, MILLING & PAVEMENT MARKINGS
NC 53 & NC 87

				HIGHLAND PAVING CO LLC		S T WOOTEN CORPORATION		JOHNSON BROTHERS UTILITY & PAVING C	
				FAYETTEVILLE, NC		WILSON, NC		LILLINGTON, NC	
ROADWAY ITEMS									
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		126,400.00		140,000.00	58,000.00
0002	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	93 TON	75.00	6,975.00	92.75	8,625.75	100.00 9,300.00
0003	1297000000-E	607	MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH 1-1/2" MILLING	233,106 SY	1.75	407,935.50	1.50	349,659.00	2.42 564,116.52
0004	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	5,157 SY	8.50	43,834.50	6.45	33,262.65	9.75 50,280.75
0005	1523000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C	19,811 TON	45.50	901,400.50	70.75	1,401,628.25	60.00 1,188,660.00
0006	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	1,192 TON	599.45	714,544.40	460.00	548,320.00	620.00 739,040.00
0007	1704000000-E	SP	PATCHING EXIST PAVEMENT	103 TON	400.00	41,200.00	275.00	28,325.00	260.00 26,780.00
0008	1840000000-E	665	MILLED RUMBLE STRIPS	81,312 LF	0.24	19,514.88	0.25	20,328.00	0.31 25,206.72
0009	2830000000-N	858	ADJ MANHOLES	1 EA	1,250.00	1,250.00	1,225.00	1,225.00	1,225.00 1,225.00
0010	2845000000-N	858	ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES	6 EA	1,250.00	7,500.00	1,225.00	7,350.00	1,225.00 7,350.00
0011	4413000000-E	SP	WORK ZONE ADV/GEN WARN SIGN	1,155 SF	7.85	9,066.75	7.86	9,078.30	7.35 8,489.25
0012	4457000000-N	SP	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)	Lump Sum		111,225.00		74,895.00	110,000.00
0013	4685000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90	151,669 LF	0.70	106,168.30	0.82	124,368.58	0.70 106,168.30
0014	4695000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 8"90 MILS	2,365 LF	3.00	7,095.00	3.00	7,095.00	3.00 7,095.00
0015	4700000000-E	1205	12"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS	1,300 LF	5.00	6,500.00	3.25	4,225.00	5.00 6,500.00
0016	4709000000-E	1205	24"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS	110 LF	12.00	1,320.00	14.00	1,540.00	12.00 1,320.00
0017	4725000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS	91 EA	120.00	10,920.00	115.00	10,465.00	120.00 10,920.00
0018	4810000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"	166,279 LF	0.14	23,279.06	0.18	29,930.22	0.14 23,279.06
0019	4820000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 8"	2,275 LF	0.50	1,137.50	0.50	1,137.50	0.50 1,137.50
0020	4835000000-E	1205	PAINT PVT MKG LINES 24"	110 LF	5.00	550.00	3.00	330.00	5.00 550.00
0021	4845000000-N	1205	PAINT PVT MKG SYMBOL	36 EA	50.00	1,800.00	35.00	1,260.00	50.00 1,800.00
0022	4891000000-E	1205	GENERIC PVMT MARKING ITEM (LF) 1205 GENERIC MARKING, 4" X 90 M WHITE THERMO (SKIP & MINI SKIP)	14,610 LF	0.75	10,957.50	0.64	9,350.40	0.75 10,957.50
0023	4900000000-N	1251	PERM RAISED PVMT MARKERS	1,188 EA	6.00	7,128.00	5.00	5,940.00	6.00 7,128.00
0024	7324000000-N	1716	JUNCTION BOX (STANDARD SIZE)	1 EA	750.00	750.00	750.00	750.00	750.00 750.00
0025	7444000000-E	1725	INDUCTIVE LOOP SAWCUT	1,000 LF	9.75	9,750.00	9.75	9,750.00	9.75 9,750.00
CONTRACT TOTAL						TOTAL 2,578,201.89	TOTAL	2,828,838.65	TOTAL 2,975,803.60
ROADWAY ITEMS						SUB-TOTAL 2,578,201.89	SUB-TOTAL	2,828,838.65	SUB-TOTAL 2,975,803.60

2024CPT.06.10.10261.1

TIP NO

10.320 MILES

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
RESURFACING, MILLING & PAVEMENT MARKINGS
NC 53 & NC 87

BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO
ROCKY MOUNT, NC

ROADWAY ITEMS

Item No	Code	Quantity	Description	Unit	Rate	Total
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		156,500.00
0002	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	93 TON	85.00	7,905.00
0003	1297000000-E	607	MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH 1-1/2" MILLING	233,106 SY	2.47	575,771.82
0004	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	5,157 SY	11.00	56,727.00
0005	1523000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C	19,811 TON	65.00	1,287,715.00
0006	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	1,192 TON	620.00	739,040.00
0007	1704000000-E	SP	PATCHING EXIST PAVEMENT	103 TON	265.00	27,295.00
0008	1840000000-E	665	MILLED RUMBLE STRIPS	81,312 LF	0.46	37,403.52
0009	2830000000-N	858	ADJ MANHOLES	1 EA	1,050.00	1,050.00
0010	2845000000-N	858	ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES	6 EA	1,050.00	6,300.00
0011	4413000000-E	SP	WORK ZONE ADV/GEN WARN SIGN	1,155 SF	7.65	8,835.75
0012	4457000000-N	SP	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)	Lump Sum		41,000.00
0013	4685000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90	151,669 LF	0.70	106,168.30
0014	4695000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 8"90 MILS	2,365 LF	3.00	7,095.00
0015	4700000000-E	1205	12"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS	1,300 LF	5.00	6,500.00
0016	4709000000-E	1205	24"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS	110 LF	12.00	1,320.00
0017	4725000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS	91 EA	120.00	10,920.00
0018	4810000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"	166,279 LF	0.14	23,279.06
0019	4820000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 8"	2,275 LF	0.50	1,137.50
0020	4835000000-E	1205	PAINT PVT MKG LINES 24"	110 LF	5.00	550.00
0021	4845000000-N	1205	PAINT PVT MKG SYMBOL	36 EA	50.00	1,800.00
0022	4891000000-E	1205	GENERIC PVMT MARKING ITEM (LF) 1205 GENERIC MARKING, 4" X 90 M WHITE THERMO (SKIP & MINI SKIP)	14,610 LF	0.75	10,957.50
0023	4900000000-N	1251	PERM RAISED PVMT MARKERS	1,188 EA	6.00	7,128.00
0024	7324000000-N	1716	JUNCTION BOX (STANDARD SIZE)	1 EA	750.00	750.00
0025	7444000000-E	1725	INDUCTIVE LOOP SAWCUT	1,000 LF	9.75	9,750.00
CONTRACT TOTAL				TOTAL		3,132,898.45
ROADWAY ITEMS				SUB-TOTAL		3,132,898.45

BIDDERS IN ORDER

CONTRACT TOTAL

HIGHLAND PAVING CO LLC	1	2,578,201.89
S T WOOTEN CORPORATION	2	2,828,838.65
JOHNSON BROTHERS UTILITY & PAVING C	3	2,975,803.60
BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO	4	3,132,898.45

DocuSigned by:

B42B449E08FF469...